&%5 BRITISH
25 COLUMBIA

THE PARTIES

BACKGROUND

AMENDED SECONDMENT

Her Majesty the Quecen in Right of the Province of :
British Columbia, as presented by the Minister of Health (the
Ministry) '

At the following address:

PO Box 9648 STN PROV GOVT
4" Floor, 1515 Blanshard Street
Victoria BC V8W 9P4

At the following address:

Begbie Building
1952 Bay Street
Victoria BC VER 118

Dr. Perry Kendall (the “Secondee™)
At the following address:

5.22

A. The Parties entered into an agreement dated the fiest day of October 2010, a copy of
which is attached as Exhibit 1 (the “Agreement™).

B. The Parties have agreed to amend this Agreement

Minixtry of Health

Pagel olf2

Y ancouver Island BEalii Atithority (VIEAY

Page 1 of 2



AGREEMENT:

The parties agree as follows:

A. That the TERM shall be amended so as to read as follows:

The term of the Agreement shall be from Octeber 1, 2010 to January 31, 2018

B. That the COMPENSATION shatl he amended so as to read.as follows:

The Ministry agrees to pay VIEA, from October 2010 to January 31, 2018, the funds
necessary to VIHA to pay the Sccondee’s salary (base salary plus differential} and
Benefits afforded to the employee. It is acknowledged that the base salary amount may
be adjusted during the term of the Agreement in accordance with salary adjustments for
Medical Health Officors Area 2D and that VIHA will advise the Ministry of such
changes. Should this Agreement be terminated by the Ministry during the term of the
Agreement, the Ministry will continue to provide the funds necessary for VIHA to pay the
Sccondee’s salary {base plus differential) and Benefiis until January 31, 2018.

C. In all other respects the Agreement is confirmed.

APPROVED
Nov.&, 2ol #
Stephen BédWn Date:
Deputy Minister
Ministry of Health

Mww%’/(/vx_,ﬁ

WNov § 201

Kathy Mac'Ne
Interim Prcsrdent and Chief Executive Officer
Vancouver Island Health Authority

U Yol

Date:’

. & o

Dr. Perry Kendaller"
Provincial Health Officer

Date:

Ministry of Health

Page2 nf 2

Page 2 of 2




